Resolution #492

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE SERVICES OF CLIFF WEIHER AS An EMPLOYEE FOR THE TOWN OF YACOLT.

WHEREAS, Cliff Weiher served as an employee for the Town of Yacolt from 1995-2012 and,

WHEREAS, the Town Council of Yacolt, Washington would like to show its appreciation by recognizing Cliff for 17 years of service:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington that Cliff Weiher should be recognized for his dedicated service to the Town.

Adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof this 6^{th} day of May, 2013.

Town of Yacolt	
_ All & Caust	
Jeff Carothers, Mayor	

Attest:	
Cindy Narlut	
Cindy Marbut	
Town Clerk/Treasurer	

Ayes: Urias, Myers, Harrock, Gerhardt,	Kar
Nays:	
Absent: Ø	
Abstain: Ø	
Effective Date: 5-6-13	